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Middlesex Community College 

Academic Calendar – Summer 2017 

Two sessions beginning Tuesday, May 30:  Five weeks and Ten weeks 
Session I (5 weeks; 24 weekdays) 

Tuesday, May 30– Classes begin 

Thursday, June 22 – Last Day to Withdraw from 

classes 

Friday, June 30 – Last Day of Classes 

 

Session I Class Periods 

Daytime 

MWF, 9:00-11:45am (14 sessions @ 165 min.), 3 credits/3 contacts 

MWF, 12:00-2:45pm (14 sessions @ 165 min.), 3 credits/3 contacts 

 

MTWR, 9:00-11:40am (19 sessions @ 160 min.), 4 credits/4 contacts 

MTWR, 12:00-2:40pm (19 sessions @ 160 min.), 4 credits/4 contacts 

 

Evening  

MTWR, 5:30-7:30pm (19 sessions @ 120 min.), 3 credits/3 contacts 

MTWR, 5:30-8:10pm (19 sessions @ 160 min.), 4 credits/4 contacts 

 

Lab Science Courses: 4 credits/6 contacts 

MTWR, 9:00am-1:00pm (19 sessions @ 240 minutes) 

MTWR, 5:30pm-9:30pm (19 sessions @ 240 minutes) 

OD&D Course Periods set by Program Coordinator 

 

Session II (10 weeks; 50 weekdays) 

Tuesday, May 30– Classes begin 

Monday, July 3 – No Classes 

Tuesday, July 4 – College Closed 

(Independence Day) 

Monday, July 24 – Last Day to Withdraw from 

classes 

Wednesday, August 9 – Last Day of Classes 

 

Session II Class Periods 

Daytime 

TR, 9:00-10:55am (20 sessions @ 115 min.), 3 credits/3 contacts 

TR, 8:25-10:55am (20 sessions @ 150 min.), 4 credits/4 contacts 

TR, 11:15am-1:10pm (20 sessions @ 115 min.), 3 credits/3 contacts 

TR, 11:15am-1:45pm (20 sessions @ 150 min.), 4 credits/4 contacts 

TR, 2:00-3:55pm  (20 sessions @ 115 min.), 3 credits/3 contacts 

 

Evening 

MW, 5:30-7:25pm  (20 sessions @ 115 min.), 3 credits/3 contacts 

MW, 5:30-8:00pm (20 sessions @ 150 min.), 4 credits/4 contacts 

TR, 5:30-7:25pm  (20 sessions @ 115 min.), 3 credits/3 contacts 

TR, 5:30-8:00pm (20 sessions @ 150 min.), 4 credits/4 contacts 

OD&D Course Periods set by Program Coordinator 
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Middlesex Community College 

Academic Calendar – Summer 2017 

Two sessions beginning Wednesday, July 5: Five weeks and Seven weeks 
Session III (5 weeks; 25 weekdays) 

Wednesday, July 5 – Classes begin 

Monday, July 31 – Last Day to Withdraw from 

classes 

Tuesday, August 8 – Last Day of Classes 

Session III Class Periods 

Daytime 

MWF, 9:00-11:30am (15 sessions @ 150 min.), 3 credits/3 contacts 

MWF, 12:00-2:30pm (15 sessions @ 150 min.), 3 credits/3 contacts 

MTWR, 9:00-11:30am (20 sessions @ 150 min.), 4 credits/4 contacts 

MTWR, 12:00-2:30pm (20 sessions @ 150 min.), 4 credits/4 contacts 

Evening 

MTWR, 5:30-7:25pm (20 sessions @ 115 min.), 3 credits/3 contacts 

MTWR, 5:30-8:00pm (20 sessions @ 150 min.), 4 credits/4 contacts 

Lab Science Courses: 4 credits/6 contacts 

MTWR, 9:00am-12:45pm (20 sessions @ 225 minutes) 

MTWR, 5:30pm-9:15pm (20 sessions @ 225 minutes) 

OD&D Course Periods set by Program Coordinator 

Session IV (7 weeks; 33 weekdays) 

Wednesday, July 5 – Classes begin 

Tuesday, August 8 – Last Day to Withdraw from 

classes 

Friday, August 18 – Last Day of Classes 

Session IV Class Periods 

Daytime 

MW or TR, 8:30-11:25am (13 sessions @ 175 min.), 3 credits/3 contacts 

MW or TR, 12:00-2:55pm (13 sessions @ 175 min.), 3 credits/3 contacts 

MWF, 9:00-11:30am (20 sessions @ 150 min.), 4 credits/4 contacts 

MWF, 12:00-2:30pm (20 sessions @ 150 min.), 4 credits/4 contacts 

Evening 

MW or TR, 5:30-8:25pm (13 sessions @ 175 min.), 3 credits/3 contacts 

MTWR, 5:30-7:30pm (26 sessions @ 120 min.), 4 credits/4 contacts 

Middlesex Community College 

Academic Calendar – Summer 2017 

NEW! AUGUST EXPRESS 

3-week Online-only session beginning Monday, July 31 
Session V (3 weeks; 19 calendar days 

including weekends) 

Monday, July 31 – Classes begin 

Friday, August 11 – Last Day to Withdraw from 

classes 

Friday, August 18 – Last Day of Classes 

Online courses only 
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CONNECTICUT STATE COLLEGES & UNIVERSITIES 

MIDDLESEX COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

Common Academic Calendar, 2017-18 
CSCU common calendars are based on current collective bargaining agreement language and subject to revisions based on any future changes in said negotiated contracts. 

Reading Days are intended to be used by students as study days and/or as optional make-up class time at the discretion of faculty members. No faculty member will be assigned 
additional duty during the scheduled reading days and no student shall be penalized for not attending any activities/classes on a reading day. 

FALL SEMESTER 2017 

Day Date Description 

Friday August 25 Faculty Semester Begins 

Fri & Mon Aug. 25 & 28 [MxCC] Scheduled Work Days for Faculty / faculty expected at 

work – see contract Article X Section 3(C)(1) THIS LINE NOT 

FOR PUBLICATION 

Monday August 28 [MxCC] Orientation for New Adjunct Faculty 

Tuesday August 29 CLASSES BEGIN 

Saturday September 2 Saturday Classes Begin – CLASSES HELD 

Monday September 4 Labor Day – COLLEGE CLOSED 

Monday September 11  Last Day to Add/Drop Courses

 Last Day for 50% Tuition Refund

Monday September 18 Constitution Day Observed – CLASSES HELD 

Monday September 18 [MxCC] “LATE START” CLASSES BEGIN 

Monday September 25 Last Day to Change from Credit to Audit Status 

Monday October 9 Columbus Day – CLASSES HELD 

Tuesday October 17 Reading Day – COLLEGE OPEN, NO REGULARLY 

SCHEDULED CLASSES 

Saturday October 21 [MxCC] Faculty Professional Development Symposium 

October 30 - November 21 [MxCC] Priority Advising & Registration for Continuing 

Students 

Friday November 3 Last Day to Make Up “Incompletes” from Spring/Summer 2017 

Friday November 10 Veterans’ Day Observed – CLASSES HELD 

Friday November 10 [MxCC] Last Day to Withdraw from Classes 

Friday November 10 [MxCC] Graduation Applications Due for December 

Completers 

April 15

Wed-Sun Nov. 22-26 Thanksgiving Recess – NO CLASSES 
Wed., 11/22 – Veterans’ Day Observed (Faculty Holiday) 

Thur., 11/23 – Thanksgiving Day (College Closed) 

Fri., 11/24 – Day After Thanksgiving (Faculty Holiday) 

Sat., 11/25 and 11/26 – No Classes (College Closed) 

Monday December 11 Last Day of Classes 

Tue-Mon December 12-18 Final Exams 

Tuesday December 19 [MxCC] Final Exam Make-Up Day (necessary only if college 

is closed due to inclement weather or emergency on a day 

when Final Exams are scheduled) 

Wednesday December 20 [MxCC] Grades due by 5:00pm 

Saturday December 23 Faculty Semester Ends 
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MIDDLESEX COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

Academic Calendar, 2017-18 

WINTER SESSION 2017-18 

Day Date Description 

Tuesday December 26 WINTER CLASSES BEGIN 

Monday January 1 New Year’s Day – COLLEGE CLOSED 

Sunday January 14 Classes End at 12:00 noon Eastern Time 

Monday January 15 Grades Due by 5:00pm 

ALL WINTER SESSION CLASSES ARE ONLINE 
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CONNECTICUT STATE COLLEGES & UNIVERSITIES 

MIDDLESEX COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

Common Academic Calendar, 2017-18 
CSCU common calendars are based on current collective bargaining agreement language and subject to revisions based on any future changes in said negotiated contracts. 

Reading Days are intended to be used by students as study days and/or as optional make-up class time at the discretion of faculty members. No faculty member will be assigned 
additional duty during the scheduled reading days and no student shall be penalized for not attending any activities/classes on a reading day. 

SPRING SEMESTER 2018 

Day Date Description 

Monday January 15 Martin Luther King Day – COLLEGE CLOSED 

Tuesday January 16 Faculty Semester Begins 

Tuesday January 16 [MxCC] Scheduled Work Day for Faculty 

Tuesday January 16 [MxCC] Adjunct Faculty Event 

Wednesday January 17 CLASSES BEGIN 

Wednesday January 30  Last Day to Add/Drop Courses

 Last Day for 50%Tuition Refund

Friday February 16 Lincoln’s Birthday Observed – NO CLASSES, COLLEGE 

OPEN 

Saturday February 17 Presidents’ Recess – COLLEGE CLOSED 

Monday February 19 Washington’s Birthday Observed – COLLEGE CLOSED 

Tuesday February 20 [MxCC] “LATE START” CLASSES BEGIN 

Wednesday February 21 Last Day to Change from Credit to Audit Status 

Mon-Sun March 12-18 Spring Break – NO CLASSES, COLLEGE OPEN 

Fri-Sun Mar. 30-Apr. 1 Days of Reflection – COLLEGE CLOSED 

April 2 – April 27 [MxCC] Priority Advising & Registration for Continuing 

Students 

Wednesday April 4 Last Day to Make Up “Incompletes” from Fall 2017 

Monday April 16 [MxCC] Last Day to Withdraw from Classes 

Monday April 16 GRADUATION APPLICATIONS DUE 

Friday April 27 [MxCC] 4th Annual Academic Convivium 

Friday May 4 [MxCC] Academic Awards Night 

Saturday May 5 Last Day of Classes 

Mon-Sat May 7-13 Final Exams 

Monday May 14 [MxCC] Final Exam Make-Up Day (necessary only if college 

is closed due to inclement weather or emergency on a day 

when Final Exams are scheduled) 

Tuesday May 16 [MxCC] Grades Due by 5:00pm 

Thursday May 24 [MxCC] COMMENCEMENT, 6:00pm 

Monday May 28 Memorial Day – COLLEGE CLOSED 

Friday June 1 Faculty Semester Ends 


